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PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under

mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of JUNIOR CLERK (BS-11) IN THE PUNJAB

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, (S&GAD).

MERIT/APP.

NO.

1/68901308

2/68901769

3/68901696

4/68900239

5/68900857

6/68900672

7/68901706

8/68901605

9/68900054

10/68900305

11/68901525

12/68900212

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

AGAINST OPEN MERIT

PAYAM GHANI
SHOUKAT ALI

QAISAR NADEEM
YOUNAS NADEEM

MUHAMMAD SHOAIB

FAIZ UL HAQ

FAIZ MOHYUDDIN
HAJI ABDUL REHMAN

SAJID ALI
ABDUL RASHEED

MUHAMMAD AMIR PERWAIZ
PERWAIZ AKHTAR

ABAID UR REHMAN
MUHAMMAD ALI TARIQ

YUSRA SULTAN

MUHAMMAD SULTAN MOHSIN

SHAISTA KANWAL
MUHAMMAD SADIQ

GHULAM AKBAR
JAN MUHAMMAD

HIRA HAFEEZ

MUHAMMAD HAFEEZ

HASSAN NAWAZ MAKEN
MUHAMMAD NAWAZ MAKEN

DOMICILE

SAHIWAL

SHEIKHUPURA

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

PAKPATTAN

HAFIZABAD

MULTAN

LAHORE

LAHORE

SARGODHA
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16 posts of Junior Clerk (BS-11)

in the Punjab Public Service Commission (S&GAD).

MERIT/APP.
NO.

13/68900084

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA

FARKHANDA GULL RAWALPINDI
MUHAMMAD SADDIQUE

AGAINST DISABLED PERSONS QUOTA

15/68900746

16/68901526

iii)

DATED.:

MUHAMMAD ANEES ASGHAR KASUR
MUHAMMAD ASGHAR
ALI RAZA SHEIKHUPURA

MUHAMMAD SHABBIR

One (01 reserved for minorities quota) post remained vacant due
to non-availability of suitable candidate.

No candidate against children of PPSC employee’s quota from
BS-01 to BS-05 and PPSC Junior clerks could come in the orbit of
selection. Therefore, as per notification No.SOR-III(S&GAD)2-
74/2008 dated 21-08-2009, three (03) posts reserved for PPSC
employee’s quota shall be treated as unreserved and filled on
merit.

Four (04) Female candidates are available for the above said
posts. Three (03) female candidate selected against open merit
and remaining one (01) female candidate selected against Women
quota. Therefore, as per notification No.SOR-IV(S&GAD)15-
1/2012(3) dated 21-05-2012, one (01) post reserved for Female
quota shall be treated as unreserved and filled on merit.

MIRZA NASEER INAYAT
SECRETARY
PPSC

22-06-2018

CASE NO. 32-RE-2017
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