

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of <u>JUNIOR CLERK (BS-11) IN THE PUNJAB</u>

<u>PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, (S&GAD).</u>

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
	AGAINST OPEN MERIT	
1/68901308	PAYAM GHANI SHOUKAT ALI	SAHIWAL
2/68901769	QAISAR NADEEM YOUNAS NADEEM	SHEIKHUPURA
3/68901696	MUHAMMAD SHOAIB FAIZ UL HAQ	LAHORE
4/68900239	FAIZ MOHYUDDIN HAJI ABDUL REHMAN	LAHORE
5/68900857	SAJID ALI ABDUL RASHEED	LAHORE
6/68900672	MUHAMMAD AMIR PERWAIZ PERWAIZ AKHTAR	LAHORE
7/68901706	ABAID UR REHMAN MUHAMMAD ALI TARIQ	PAKPATTAN
8/68901605	YUSRA SULTAN MUHAMMAD SULTAN MOHSIN	HAFIZABAD
9/68900054	SHAISTA KANWAL MUHAMMAD SADIQ	MULTAN
10/68900305	GHULAM AKBAR JAN MUHAMMAD	LAHORE
11/68901525	HIRA HAFEEZ MUHAMMAD HAFEEZ	LAHORE
12/68900212	HASSAN NAWAZ MAKEN MUHAMMAD NAWAZ MAKEN	SARGODHA

From Pre-Page

16 posts of Junior Clerk (BS-11) in the Punjab Public Service Commission (S&GAD).

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME

AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA

13/68900084 FARKHANDA GULL RAWALPINDI

MUHAMMAD SADDIQUE

AGAINST DISABLED PERSONS QUOTA

15/68900746 MUHAMMAD ANEES ASGHAR KASUR

MUHAMMAD ASGHAR

16/68901526 ALI RAZA SHEIKHUPURA

MUHAMMAD SHABBIR

Note:- One (01 reserved for minorities quota) post remained vacant due to non-availability of suitable candidate.

- No candidate against children of PPSC employee's quota from BS-01 to BS-05 and PPSC Junior clerks could come in the orbit of selection. Therefore, as per notification No.SOR-III(S&GAD)2-74/2008 dated 21-08-2009, **three (03)** posts reserved for PPSC employee's quota shall be treated as unreserved and filled on merit.
- Four (04) Female candidates are available for the above said posts. Three (03) female candidate selected against open merit and remaining one (01) female candidate selected against Women quota. Therefore, as per notification No.SOR-IV(S&GAD)15-1/2012(3) dated 21-05-2012, **one (01)** post reserved for Female quota shall be treated as unreserved and filled on merit.

MIRZA NASEER INAYAT SECRETARY PPSC

DATED: 22-06-2018 CASE NO. 32-RE-2017